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SERPPAS Principals and Steering Committee Members  
Last  Update :  05/02/2025  

Department of Defense Principals   
Name  Title  Organization  Steering Committee Member(s) 

Mr. Ron Tickle (Co-Chair) 
 

Deputy Assistant 
Secretary of Defense 
for Environmental 
Management & 
Restoration 

Office of the Deputy 
Assistant Secretary 
of Defense 
(Environmental 
Management & 
Restoration) 

Erica Rohr (Co-Chair) 
erica.s.rohr.civ@mail.mil  

Dr. Raymond D. O’Toole Jr.  
 
  

Principal Deputy 
Director, 
Operational Test and 
Evaluation  

Office of the 
Secretary of Defense 

Roy “Digger” Graves 
roy.d.graves.civ@mail.mil 
Robert Butterworth 
robert.m.butterworth.civ@mail.mil 
CC: Jason Parris 
jason.j.parris.ctr@mail.mil 

Military Component Principals  
Name  Rank  Title  Organization  Steering Committee Member(s) 

Vance M. Brunner Colonel  Commander  US Army 
Environmental 
Command  

Mark Ditmore 
mark.s.ditmore.civ@army.mil  
CC: Matt Mattox 
matthew.w.mattox2.civ@army.mi
l 

John W. Hewitt 
 

RDML  Commander  Navy Region 
Southeast 

John Baxter 
john.baxter3@navy.mil  
CC: Jennifer Oelke-Farley  
jennifer.l.oelkefarley.civ@us.navy.
mil  

Michelle Brown  
 

GS-15 Director, 
Environmental 
Policy and 
Programs   

Office of the 
Deputy Assistant 
Secretary of the 
Air Force 
(Environment, 
Safety and 
Infrastructure) 

Karla Meyer  
Karla.meyer.1@us.af.mil  
Alan Roberts 
alan.roberts@us.af.mil  
CC: Angela Glass  
angela.glass.1@us.af.mil   

Ralph J. Rizzo, Jr. Brigadier 
General 

Commanding 
General 

Marine Corps 
Installations East  

Michael Scalise  
michael.l.scalise@usmc.mil  
Carmen Lombardo  
carmen.lombardo@usmc.mil  
CC: Martin Korenek 
martin.korenek@usmc.mil 

Daniel H. Hibner 
  

Brigadier 
General 

Commander US Army Corps 
of Engineers, 
South Atlantic 
Division    

Andrew LoSchiavo 
Andrew.J.Loschiavo@usace.army.
mil   
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Federal Principals  
Name  Title  Organization  Steering Committee Member(s) 

Jeanneane Gettle 
 
 

Acting Regional 
Administrator  

US Environmental 
Protection Agency Region 
4 

Thomas McGill  
Mcgill.thomas@epa.gov 

Rick Gillam  
gillam.rick@epa.gov  

Mike Oetker  
 

Regional Director 
 

US Fish and Wildlife 
Service, Southeast Region  

David Gonzales  
david_gonzales@fws.gov   

Ken Arney 
 

Regional Forester  US Forest Service 
Southern Region 

Kay Reed 
kay.reed@usda.gov  

James Tillman 
 

Sr. Regional 
Conservationist 

Natural Resources 
Conservation Service, 
Southeast 

Matthew Vandersande  
matthew.vandersande@usda.gov  

TBD 
 

Regional Director  US Geological Survey, 
Southeast Region 

TBD  

TBD 
 

South Regional 
Director 

Office for Coastal 
Management, National 
Oceanic and Atmospheric 
Administration’s National 
Ocean Service  

Katharine Egan 
katharine.egan@noaa.gov  

State Principals  
Name  Title  Organization Steering Committee Member(s) 

John Nicholson (Co-Chair) 
 

Chief Deputy 
Secretary 

North Carolina 
Department of 
Environmental Quality 

Bill Crowell  
bill.crowell@deq.nc.gov 
 

Kyle Briggs 
 

Executive Director North Carolina Wildlife 
Resources Commission  

Shannon Deaton (Co-Chair)  
shannon.deaton@ncwildlife.gov  

Steve Troxler  
 

Commissioner  North Carolina 
Department of 
Agriculture and 
Consumer Services 

Weston McCorkle  
weston.mccorkle@ncagr.gov  

Chuck Sykes 
   

Director, Wildlife 
and Freshwater 
Fisheries  

Alabama Department of 
Conservation and Natural 
Resources 

TBD  
 

Lance LeFleur  
 

Director  Alabama Department of 
Environmental 
Management 

Stephen Cobb 
SAC@adem.alabama.gov 
Ashley Mastin 
ATMastin@adem.alabama.gov 

Rick Oates 
 

State Forester Alabama Forestry 
Commission  

Ray Metzler 
ray.metzler@forestry.alabama.gov 

Callie DeHaven 
 

Director, State 
Lands  

Florida Department of 
Environmental Protection  

Sine Murray 
sine.murray@floridadep.gov  

Richard “Rick” Dolan 
 

Director/ State 
Forester  

Florida Forest Service  Brian Camposano 
brian.camposano@fdacs.gov  
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Roger Young Executive Director Florida Fish and Wildlife 
Conservation 
Commission  

Anthony Grossman  
Anthony.Grossman@MyFWC.com  
Will Burnett 
William.Burnett@MyFWC.com 

Walter Rabon 
 

Commissioner Georgia Department of 
Natural Resources  

Brent Womack 
brent.womack@dnr.state.ga.us  

John Sabo Director and State 
Forester 

Georgia Forestry 
Commission  

Alexandra Ford 
aford@gfc.state.ga.us  

Michael Watson Secretary of State  Mississippi Secretary of 
State’s Office 

Wade Hinton  
Wade.Hinton@sos.ms.gov   
  

General Joe Spraggins (ret.) 
 

Executive Director Mississippi Department 
of Marine Resources 

TBD 

Chirs Wells 
 

Executive Director Mississippi Department 
of Environmental Quality 

TBD 

Robert Boyles  
 

Director  South Carolina 
Department of Natural 
Resources  

Ken Prosser 
prosserk@dnr.sc.gov 
  

Ben Duncan  Chief Resilience 
Officer 

South Carolina Office of 
Resilience 

Alex Butler 
Alex.Butler@scor.sc.gov  

Work Group Leads: 
Prescribed Fire in the SE: Jenn Fawcett (Lead) jennifer_fawcett@ncsu.edu; Paul Catlett (Co-Lead) paul.catlett@ag.tamu.edu  

Sentinel Landscapes in the SE: Bruce Beard bruce.beard@ag.tamu.edu  

Coastal Resilience and Regional Adaptation: Michelle Covi, mcovi@uga.edu; South Atlantic Salt Marsh Initiative: Amanda 

Gobeli,  amanda.gobeli@ag.tamu.edu  

Threatened, Endangered & At-Risk Species: Rebecca Harrison (Lead) rebecca_harrison@fws.gov; Lucas Cooksey (Co-Lead), 

lucas.cooksey@ag.tamu.edu 

Energy Development & Siting: Lindy McDowell (Lead) Linda.b.mcdowell3.civ@army.mil 
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